## RESOLUTION 94 - 179

.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY, EXPRESSING ITS APPRECIATION TO RAYONIER AND ITS SUBSIDIARY, RAYLAND, FOR THE DONATION OF THE ANIMAL SHELTER SITE.

WHEREAS, Nassau County was in dire need of a new animal shelter; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County was not able to purchase property for a new shelter without a cost to the citizens of the County; and

WHEREAS, Rayonier and its subsidiary, Rayland, had assisted the citizens of Nassau County in the past and advised that they wanted to assist again; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Nassau County have benefitted from the continued cooperation between Rayonier and its subsidiary, Rayland, and the Board of County Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 12th day of September, 1994, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, hereby expresses its sincere appreciation to Rayonier and its subsidiary, Rayland, for their generous donation of the land on which the new Animal Control Shelter has been built.
- 2. Rayonier and its subsidiary, Rayland, continue to demonstrate a concern for the community in which they do business, and, as a result of that concern, the citizens of Nassau County have been able, at no cost, to experience benefits that add to a

better living environment for everyone.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Chairman

VIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

HOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

JAMES E. TESTONE

ATTEST:

Duna R. Cason, Deputy Clerk

T. J. GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

7/b:animal2.res